The Vendor shall update each registrant plate data within fifteen (15) days of the violation issuance date if the 
ticket is not paid. If it has not been updated within forty-five (45) days, the information should be requested 
again if the ticket remains unpaid. If again it has not been identified and remains unpaid it should be requested 
again at one hundred five (105) days. The Vendor will be required to update registrant information for all 
Massachusetts registrant plates on a yearly basis. 

The Vendor must also have the capability to receive and obtain registrant data on a weekly and monthly basis 
using the most efficient method offered by information technology to take advantage of enhancements in the